OP \$215.00 1714976

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/21/1998

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Afassco, Inc.		09/21/1998	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Afassco, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 488	
City:	Minden	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89423	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1714976	OPTI-DROP
Registration Number:	1624659	TEAR TAPE
Registration Number:	1318852	PAPENOL
Registration Number:	1603375	BURN SEPTIC
Registration Number:	1600313	SOPROCAINE
Registration Number:	1364069	AFASSCO
Registration Number:	1300136	CHLORESIN
Registration Number:	1247548	BOROPTOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028350243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 785-9500

Email: dabrahams@wc-b.com
Correspondent Name: David M. Abrahams

Address Line 1: 1747 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AFASSCO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Abrahams	
SIGNATURE:	/david m. abrahams/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Afassco=Merger Documents#page1.tif		
source=Afassco=Merger Documents#page2.tif		
source=Afassco=Merger Documents#page3.tif		

source=Afassco=Merger Documents#page4.tif source=Afassco=Merger Documents#page5.tif source=Afassco=Merger Documents#page6.tif

RECEIVED

Articles of Merger

and

SEP 2 2 1998 SECRETARY OF STATE

Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Afassco, Inc., a Nevada corporation

Pursuant to NRS 92A.200 the following Articles of Merger and Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Afassco, Inc., a Nevada corporation are set forth as follows:

- 1. The two constituent entities are as follows:
 - Name: Afassco, Inc., a Nevada corporation
 Jurisdiction of organization: Nevada
 Governing law: NRS Cpt. 78
 - b. Name: Afassco, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation
 Jurisdiction of organization: Pennsylvania
 Governing law: Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law
 P.L.364
- 2. A plan of merger has been adopted by each entity. The plan calls for 100% of the stock (5000 shares of common stock) of Afassco Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, to be traded for 100% of the stock (5000 shares of common stock) of Afassco, Inc., a Nevada corporation. The owners of the above stock are Dan Schumaker and Dorothy Schumaker. Afassco, Inc., a Nevada Corporation will be the surviving corporation.
- 3. The plan of merger was approved by the unanimous consent of the owners of all the stock of both corporations.

DATED this 21 day of 6

AFASSCO, INC., a Nevada corporation

DON SCHUMAKER, President

DOROTH'S CHUMAKER, Secretary

ARTICLES OF MERGER AND

AUG 28 2000

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF AFASSCO, INC., A NEVADA CORPORATION

DEAN HELLER. SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to NRS 92A.200 the following Articles of Merger and Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Afassco, Inc., a Nevada corporation, are set forth as follows:

- The two constituent entities are as follows: 1.
 - Afassco, Inc., a Nevada corporation a. Jurisdiction of organization: Nevada Governing law: NRS Cpt. 78
 - b. Afassco, Inc., a Pennsylvania Name: corporation Jurisdiction of organization: Pennsylvania Governing law: Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law P.L. 364
- 2. A plan of merger has been adopted by each entity. The plan calls for 100% of the stock (5000) shares of common stock) of Afassco Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, to be traded for 100% of the stock (5000 shares of common stock) of Afassco, Inc., a Nevada corporation. The owners of all the above stock are Don Schumaker and Dorothy Schumaker. Afassco, Inc., a Nevada corporation will be the surviving corporation.
- 3. The plan of merger was approved by the unanimous consent of the owners of all the stock of both corporations.
- The complete executed plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the corporation, 177 W. Proctor Street, Carson City, Nevada 89703.
- 5. Pursuant to these Articles of Merger, Afassco, Inc. a Pennsylvania corporation, will cease to exist.

DATED this 2/ day of Syst , 1998.

AFASSCO, INC., a Nevada Corporation

DON SCHUMAKER, President

STATE OF NEVADA SS. CARSON CITY 1998, personally appeared before me, On DON SCHUMAKER, personally known or proved to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument and who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument in his capacity as President of Afassco, Inc. gary A. Sheerin NOTARY PUBLIC - NEVADA ippt. Recorded in CARSON CITY No. 92-0930-3 My Appl. Exp. April 10, 2000 STATE OF NEVADA ss. CARSON CITY , 1998, personally appeared before me, On a Notary Public, DOROTHY SCHUMAKER, personally known or proved to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument and who acknowledged that she executed the foregoing instrument in her capacity as Secretary of Afassog, Inc. NOTARY PUBLIC NO PORTUGUES DE LA CONTRACTION DE LA C GARY A. SHEERIN NOTARY PUBLIC - NEVADA

ppt. Recorded in CARSON CITY

CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

to. 92-0930-3 My Appt. Exp. April 10, 2000

DOROTHY SCHUMAKER, Secretary

REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0720

PLAN OF MERGER

Pursuant to NRS 92A.100 the following plan of merger is hereby adopted:

- 1. The two constituent entities are as follows:
 - a. Name: Afassco, Inc.
 Address: 177 W. Proctor Street
 Carson City, NV 89701
 Jurisdiction of organization: Nevada
 Governing law: NRS Cpt. 78
 - b. Name: Afassco, Inc.
 Address: 5181 West Chester Pike
 Edgemont, Pennsylvania 19028
 Jurisdiction of organization: Pennsylvania
 Governing law: Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law
 P.L. 364
- 2. The entity that will survive the merger is as follows:
 - a. Name: Afassco, Inc.
 Jurisdiction of organization: Nevada
 Governing law: NRS Cpt. 78
 Kind of entity: for profit corporation
- 3. The terms and conditions of the merger is as follows:
- a. Afassco, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation will cease to exist and all of its 5000 shares of common stock will be traded for 5000 shares of common stock of Afassco, Inc., a Nevada corporation. The 5000 shares of Afassco Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation will be of no further force or effect. Afassco, Inc., a Nevada corporation, will continue to exist and its 5000 shares of authorized common stock will be issued to the same shareholders of the 5000 shares of stock of Afassco, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation.
 - 4. The manner and basis for converting stock will be as follows:
- a. The 5000 shares of common stock of Afassco, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, are presently owned by Don Schumaker and Dorothy Schumaker. These 5000 shares of common stock will be traded for 5000 shares of common stock of Afassco, Inc., a Nevada corporation and these newly issued shares of Afassco, Inc., a Nevada corporation will be owned by Don Schumaker and Dorothy Schumaker.

- 5. This Plan of Merger is a reorganization within the meaning of Internal Revenue Code 368 (a) (1)(F). It is the intent of the Board of Directors and Stockholders that no gain or loss he suffered from this reorganization pursuant to IRS Section 361 a and 354-a-1.
 - 6. The effective date of this merger shall be October 1, 1998.
- 7. The surviving corporation shall be Afassco, Inc., a Nevada corporation and its Articles of Incorporation and By Laws shall remain in full force and effect.

The above Plan of Merge is hereby adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Afassco, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, and the Board of Directors of Afassco, Inc. a Nevada corporation, held this 2/ day of

Board of Directors of Afassco Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation

By:_____ Don Schumaker

By:

Board of Directors of Afassco Inc., a Nevada corporation

Don Schumaker

Dorothy Schumake

APPROVAL OF PLAN OF MERGER

The above Plan of Merger is hereby	approved at a meeting of 100% of
the shareholders of Afassco, Inc., a Penns	ylvania corporation and by 100% of
the shareholders of Afassco Inc., a Nevad	a corporation, held this $\overline{\mathcal{Z}/}$
day of Sept 1998. Notice of	f the meeting is hereby waived.
Afassco Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation	Afassco Inc., a Nevada corporation
Shareholder	Shareholder
By: Don Schumaker	By: Don Schumaker
By: Dorothy Schumaker	By: Dorothy Schumaker

TRADEMARK REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 05/18/2015